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From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Sent: Friday, May 16, 2025 2:27 AM
To: Yazmeen Gomez
Subject: RE: question for waste characterization samples

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Yazmeen,

The waste person was asking me about the acetone (20,100 ug/L) and chloromethane (880 ug/L) detections in sample
Q2008-01. I see they were reported from a 100x dilution - did you happen to run any other dilutions that weren't reported?
Can you ask your analyst to take another look at the raw data to make sure those analytes were reported correctly? And do
you have any VOA vials left to reanalyze to confirm if they decide to do that?

They were also surprised by the low pH value for Q2008-01. Do you have additional unpreserved sample left to reanalyze
that pH value to confirm?

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2025 12:04 PM

To: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: question for waste characterization samples

John,

Please see attached.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

U p Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n5|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EEEII AST AEMAAS

‘\T\ \

From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2025 12:55 PM
To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>




Subject: RE: question for waste characterization samples
Importance: High

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Yazmeen,

Do you have a status report on that waste characterization job? | believe it was submitted late Friday and | think the
sampler requested a 48-hour rush TAT on the chain which would have put it due yesterday, but | haven’t even seen a
sample receipt for it yet unless | missed it.

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Monday, May 12, 2025 8:53 AM

To: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: question for waste characterization samples

John,
PCB was crossed off the COC | received.

I am still having issues finding a sub lab for this analysis.
ALS mentioned they used to analyze but do not any longer. Eurofins is having issues finding a lab in their
network, so | fear it may be the same case for them.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

ﬁ?"
A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900
[TECH

NIC AL oRouUe Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EHET.I AETAEUIAAS

From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Sent: Sunday, May 11, 2025 11:21 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: question for waste characterization samples
Importance: High

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.




Secured by Check Point

Yazmeen,

I heard that this waste characterization sample was submitted late Friday. | saw that the sampler initially listed “PCBs” on
the chain but that was not on the analytical list we were planning so | think that may have just been miscommunication
possibly based on the bottle order listing PCBs for those extra volume bottles for the oxidizing liquid 1040 run if you can
find a lab. I asked the sampler to change it to Oxidizing Liquids (1040) on the chain but not sure if he did so please just
make sure Monday morning that those extra bottles aren’t being extracted for PCBs. Any word back from the search for a
lab to run them?

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 11:56 AM

To: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: question for waste characterization samples

I sent two ambers for oxidizing liquids as | am not sure on the volume requirements for that analysis.
The bottle order says PCB but that’s because we don’t have that analysis in our system.

My sister lab got back to me and mentioned they don’t analyze by that method.
Two sub labs are looking within their network of labs around the country- and will reach out to me sometime
later today.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
ﬁ, Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL GRrOUe Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n5|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EEHII AS'I'AEH"IAAS

From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 12:51 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: Re: question for waste characterization samples

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

OK thanks. Maybe include a few extra bottles or something | guess in case we can collect for it even without
hearing back by then.




Get Qutlook for Android

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 10:18:31 AM

To: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: question for waste characterization samples

John,

I am just going to schedule the delivery now, | am not sure how long it will take for the sub labs to get back to
me and | don’t want it to be too late.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

FCcHNICAL Groupe Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EEHII ASTAE'ﬂAAS

From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 11:05 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: question for waste characterization samples

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

OK thanks. If we did end up foregoing that method and using the usual methods for the other 2 parameters would you be
able to drop off a sample kit to that address | gave at some point today so they could sample tomorrow morning?

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 9:43 AM

To: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: question for waste characterization samples

I just reached out to a few sub lab — I will get back to you once | hear back!

Best Regards,




Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

ﬂ:ﬁ-’
A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL GRroup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EEHII ASTAE'ﬂAAS

From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 10:39 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: Re: question for waste characterization samples

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Any chance you know of a lab you could sub out the oxidizing liquids sample to if our waste person insists on
it? I'll tell them about the Flashpoint and corrosivity methods

Get Qutlook for Android

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 9:23:28 AM

To: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: question for waste characterization samples

Good morning John,

I had to confirm with QA/QC but we unfortunately do not analyze oxidizing liquids.
We also do analyze those methods — we only analyze pH/Corrosivity(9040C) and Flash Point (1010B)
(Ignitability would be for soil)

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL GRouUp Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EEHII ASTAE'ﬂAAS

From: Ynfante, John <John.Ynfante@jacobs.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 4:24 PM




To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: Re: question for waste characterization samples

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

If you can run those methods can you have your courier drop off a kit for 1 liquid sample for all those analysis
sometime tomorrow at the following address?

Keith Hollerbach
56 Myrtle Avenue
Madison, NJ 07940

And we would also need a courier pickup at the site Friday if that all works. Please let me know so | can communicate
with the rest of the team.

Get Outlook for Android

From: Ynfante, John

Sent: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 1:42:45 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: question for waste characterization samples

Yazmeen,

I hear we need to collect some liquid samples for waste characterization at Princeton this Friday so | will need some bottle
kits. I don’t know yet exactly how many samples we need to collect so I’m trying to get that information, but the waste
person said he wants the analyses listed below. | know the first 4 are no problem for the lab, but can they run 1040 (note
the comment from the waste person), 1110A and 1020C?

TCL VOCs (8260D)

TCL SVOCs (8270E)

TAL Metals (6020B/7470A)

TPH GRO and DRO (8015M)

Oxidizing Liquids (1040) ***See if the lab can extract the solids from the liquid phase and run on the solids. Technically
EPA does not have a method for Oxidizing liquids.

pH/Corrosivity (1110A)

Ignitability (1020C)

John Ynfante

Jacobs

Chemist

281-414-1719 mobile
John.Ynfante@jacobs.com
www.jacobs.com

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
6




viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.

NOTICE - This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any
viewing, copying or distribution of, or reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.
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Ilame 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

FTECHNICAI GROUP

Laboratory Certification

Certified By License No.
CAS EPA CLP Contract 68HERH20D0011
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255424 Rev 1
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas T104704488

QA Control Code: A2070148



oA N PO

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,

Alllarm Fax : 908 789 8922

LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER

Order ID : Q2008 JACOO03 Order Date : 5/9/2025 3:21:23 PM Project Mgr :
Client Name : JACOBS Engineering Grou Project Name : Former Schlumberger Site I Report Type : -I=e¥el-4J—eve| 2
Client Contact : Mary I. Murphy Receive DateTime :  5/9/2025.12:08-66AM EDD Type : CHZMHILL
SO
Invoice Name : JACOBS Engineering Grou Purchase Order : \ K'Q S Hard Copy Date :
Invoice Contact : Mary I. Murphy Date Signoff :
LAB ID CLIENT ID MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST GROUP METHOD FAXDATE DUE
DATE TIME DATES
Q2008-01 IDW-AQ-DRUM-633-05092025 Water 05/09/2025 12:30
VOC-TCLVOA-10 8260D 2 Bus. Days
Relinguished By : Cﬁl\_) Received By : gﬂ(/{/‘rﬂ
Date / Time : q\\L\Z{ 000 Date/ Time : §°S (/) | Nex— (D , AN

Storage Area: VOA Refridgerator Room
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